# OP \$165.00 87505946

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multilayer Worldwide Enterprises LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A Group, Inc.
Street Address:	37 East Street
City:	Winchester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01890
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87505946	PACOTHANE
Serial Number:	87505958	PACOTHANE TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87505969	PACOVIA
Serial Number:	87505985	PACOPADS
Serial Number:	87506829	PACOFLEX
Serial Number:	87506847	PACOTHERM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6177224999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6100

Email: trademarks@pbl.com

**Correspondent Name:** Alan L. Chow Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP

Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan L. Chow	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan L. Chow
SIGNATURE:	/Alan L Chow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EXECUTED - US TM - Assignment - Multilayer Worldwide to A Group#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - US TM - Assignment - Multilayer Worldwide to A Group#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED - US TM - Assignment - Multilayer Worldwide to A Group#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 30, 2017, between Multilayer Worldwide Enterprises LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 37 East Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 (the "Assignor") and A Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address of 37 East Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademark applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept such agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights and title, in and to, the Trademarks, including the rights to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business related thereto; provided that, with respect to the intent-to-use Trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the transfer of Assignor's business and that business is ongoing and existing.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officer, has caused this agreement to be executed as of the date listed above.

# ASSIGNOR: Multilayer Worldwide Enterprises LLC Martin J. Wilheim, Chairman ASSIGNEE: A Group, Inc. Edward J. Alois, President

2303435v1/20838-2

JUN-29-2017 12:50PM FROM-

T-048 P 001/002 F-375

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 30, 2017, between Mulrilayer Worldwide Enterprises LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 37 East Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 (the "Assignor") and A Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address of 37 East Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademark applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept such agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights and title, in and to, the Trademarks, including the rights to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business related thereto; provided that, with respect to the intent-to-use Trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the transfer of Assignor's business and that business is ongoing and existing.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officer, has caused this agreement to be executed as of the date listed above.

ASSIGNOR:

Multilayer Worldwide/Enterprises LLC

Martin J. Wilbeim, Chairman

ASSIGNEE:

A Group, Inc.

Edward J. Alois, President

2303435v1/20838-2

# Schedule A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	
PACOTHANE	87/505,946	
PACOTHANE TECHNOLOGIES	87/505,958	
PACOVIA	87/505,969	
PACOPADS	87/505,985	
PACOFLEX	87/506,829	
PACOTHERM	87/506,847	

2303435v1/20838-2

**RECORDED: 06/30/2017**